
Overall Results for 2018 Thank God For Pets 5K/2K

Place First Last Gender Age Time Age Group

OM Jackson Bakker M 14 19.33.86 M 11-14

OF Alexia Bibakis F 16 20.24.46 F 15-19

2 Timothy Carey M 38 19.50.93 M 30-39

3 Tim Gross M 35 20.01.34 M 30-39

5 Aaron Cook M 26 20.31.09 M 20-29

6 Jacob Josten M 17 20.43.83 M 15-19

7 Mike Vollmer M 49 20.50.43 M 40-49

8 Ethan Miller M 13 20.55.18 M 11-14

9 Cole Cameron M 16 22.18.12 M 15-19

10 Bob Heckler M 46 22.21.61 M 40-49

11 Anthony Pagorek M 37 22.38.99 M 30-39

12 Hayden Harmon M 18 23.36.08 M 15-19

13 Marialena Nagel F 35 23.39.65 F 35-39

14 Austin Rose M 24 23.54.93 M 20-29

15 Erixon Sanchez M 34 23.58.35 M 30-39

16 Devyn Moore F 13 24.01.02 F 11-14

17 Benjamin Bakker M 46 24.08.86 M 40-49

18 JODY BROWN F 43 24.41.75 F 40-44

19 Alison Travis F 29 24.49.62 F 20-29

20 Nicholas Petralia M 37 24.56.28 M 30-39

21 Paul Olen M 60 25.03.70 M 60-100

22 Thomas Kornelik M 62 25.41.95 M 60-100

23 Jennifer D'Angelo F 42 26.11.87 F 40-44

24 Eric Dombrowski M 35 26.40.52 M 30-39

25 Samantha Bartucci F 29 26.41.56 F 20-29

26 Maureen Carroll F 30 26.59.86 F 30-34

27 Andrea Maslanka F 45 27.04.44 F 45-49

28 Debra Kerwin F 54 27.07.77 F 50-59

29 Mason Rogers M 14 27.09.71 M 11-14

30 Patty Rawlings F 53 28.22.62 F 50-59

31 Jessica Presnak F 29 28.26.92 F 20-29

32 John Dvorscak M 35 28.35.36 M 30-39

33 Korey Marlow M 16 28.55.37 M 15-19

34 Dawn Bell F 43 29.30.58 F 40-44

35 Misty Hatch F 34 29.49.14 F 30-34

36 Carri Ables F 41 30.07.30 F 40-44

37 Ron Hatch M 34 30.18.52 M 30-39

38 Carmella Beller F 37 31.48.08 F 35-39

39 Bernie Burczyk M 63 32.05.28 M 60-100

40 Quarion Regams M 10 32.26.31 M 0-10

41 Karli Klimowicz F 11 32.27.96 F 11-14

42 Stephanie Szmuc F 42 32.50.43 F 40-44

43 Cadence Burnett F 12 32.54.65 F 11-14

44 Mia Bazarko F 12 32.58.01 F 11-14

45 Sarah Stidham F 24 34.03.41 F 20-29



46 Jamie Wolfe F 39 34.10.22 F 35-39

47 Maria Hernandez F 44 34.25.34 F 40-44

48 Karson Healy M 9 35.08.72 M 0-10

49 Jill Thomas F 53 35.13.18 F 50-59

50 Abigail Kleminski F 38 35.29.03 F 35-39

51 Olivia V Rodriguez F 46 35.50.66 F 45-49

52 SYDNEY DAWSON F 51 36.30.56 F 50-59

53 David Arroyo M 9 37.07.14 M 0-10

54 EDITH ARROYO F 32 37.45.18 F 30-34

55 Julie Bradford F 40 38.11.92 F 40-44

56 William Pirtle, jr M 9 39.04.90 M 0-10

57 William Pirtle M 43 39.06.79 M 40-49

58 Jack Kashak M 71 39.11.99 M 60-100

59 Rylan Kleminski F 8 39.41.56 F 0-10

60 Christopher Marrow M 13 39.47.66 M 11-14

61 Thomas Nedza M 58 39.58.06 M 50-59

62 Breanna Falcone F 25 40.09.76 F 20-29

63 Devin Glover M 24 40.16.37 M 20-29

64 Barbara Light F 53 40.17.91 F 50-59

65 Jessica Glover F 22 40.17.91 F 20-29

66 Jessie Kordas F 23 40.19.29 F 20-29

67 Becca Kordas F 20 40.26.44 F 20-29

68 Gayle Kordas F 53 40.36.78 F 50-59

69 Kyrie Tang M 9 40.39.22 M 0-10

70 Kira Healy F 37 40.40.86 F 35-39

71 Nicole Dvorscak F 33 41.09.45 F 30-34

72 Angela Deal F 37 41.11.51 F 35-39

73 David J Ralston M 73 41.20.41 M 60-100

74 Mary Weber F 49 41.28.78 F 45-49

75 Traci Lang F 44 41.30.36 F 40-44

76 Peggy Cash F 49 42.06.08 F 45-49

77 Aydan Gabriel M 9 42.18.96 M 0-10

78 Melissa Goodall F 37 43.12.64 F 35-39

79 Jennifer Price F 40 44.04.07 F 40-44

80 Dawn Ellenson F 56 49.54.50 F 50-59

81 April Johnson F 39 50.29.27 F 35-39

82 Kelly Schroeder F 41 50.32.38 F 40-44

83 Debra Luken F 59 50.34.04 F 50-59

84 Benjamin Evans M 10 50.40.06 M 0-10

85 Angel Haro M 9 51.29.79 M 0-10

86 Allan Nalbor M 71 51.40.75 M 60-100

87 Addison Deal F 9 53.14.70 F 0-10

88 Monika Santiago F 43 53.20.04 F 40-44

89 Adrienne Mautner F 44 53.24.14 F 40-44

91 Melissa Kutkowski F 39 53.50.60 F 35-39

92 Jayden Love M 9 M 0-10

93 Ayden Green M 9 M 0-10



Age Group Results

Place First Last Age Group Time

Overall Male Jackson Bakker 19.33.86

Overal Female Alexia Bibakis 20.24.46

Female Age Groups

F 0-10

59 Rylan Kleminski F 0-10 39.41.56

87 Addison Deal F 0-10 53.14.70

F 0-10

F 11-14

16 Devyn Moore F 11-14 24.01.02

41 Karli Klimowicz F 11-14 32.27.96

43 Cadence Burnett F 11-14 32.54.65

F 20-29

19 Alison Travis F 20-29 24.49.62

25 Samantha Bartucci F 20-29 26.41.56

31 Jessica Presnak F 20-29 28.26.92

F 30-34

26 Maureen Carroll F 30-34 26.59.86

35 Misty Hatch F 30-34 29.49.14

54 EDITH ARROYO F 30-34 37.45.18

F 35-39

13 Marialena Nagel F 35-39 23.39.65

38 Carmella Beller F 35-39 31.48.08

46 Jamie Wolfe F 35-39 34.10.22

F 40-44

18 JODY BROWN F 40-44 24.41.75

23 Jennifer D'Angelo F 40-44 26.11.87

34 Dawn Bell F 40-44 29.30.58

F 45-49

27 Andrea Maslanka F 45-49 27.04.44

51 Olivia V Rodriguez F 45-49 35.50.66

74 Mary Weber F 45-49 41.28.78

F 50-59

28 Debra Kerwin F 50-59 27.07.77

30 Patty Rawlings F 50-59 28.22.62

49 Jill Thomas F 50-59 35.13.18

Male Age Groups

M 0-10

40 Quarion Regams M 0-10 32.26.31

48 Karson Healy M 0-10 35.08.72

53 David Arroyo M 0-10 37.07.14

M 11-14

8 Ethan Miller M 11-14 20.55.18

29 Mason Rogers M 11-14 27.09.71



60 Christopher Marrow M 11-14 39.47.66

M 15-19

6 Jacob Josten M 15-19 20.43.83

9 Cole Cameron M 15-19 22.18.12

12 Hayden Harmon M 15-19 23.36.08

M 20-29

5 Aaron Cook M 20-29 20.31.09

14 Austin Rose M 20-29 23.54.93

63 Devin Glover M 20-29 40.16.37

M 30-39

2 Timothy Carey M 30-39 19.50.93

3 Tim Gross M 30-39 20.01.34

11 Anthony Pagorek M 30-39 22.38.99

M 40-49

7 Mike Vollmer M 40-49 20.50.43

10 Bob Heckler M 40-49 22.21.61

17 Benjamin Bakker M 40-49 24.08.86

M 50-59

61 Thomas Nedza M 50-59 39.58.06

M 60-100

21 Paul Olen M 60-100 25.03.70

22 Thomas Kornelik M 60-100 25.41.95

39 Bernie Burczyk M 60-100 32.05.28


